Dayananda Sagar College of Arts, Science and Commerce
AY: 2021

Feedback Report of Alumni on Curriculum of University Courses (2020-21)

Q.No. Questions Course ]S)tgglglgii Disagree | Neutral | Agree Sgg:-lily Total
BBA/B.Com 1 1 4 16 7 29
MBA 5 6 6 11 3 31
Curriculum meets prerequisite and | MCA 1 0 3 20 8 32
QI. | basic knowledge required for the | M.Com 0 0 5 3 0 8
carcer. BCA 6 7 15 27 7 62
Total 13 14 33 77 25 162
% 8 9 20 48 15 100
BBA/B.Com 0 2 5 18 4 29
MBA 4 7 5 11 4 31
Courses are well-structured to MCA 1 1 5 11 17 3
achieve the learning outcomes
Q2. (good balance of lectures, learning M.Com 0 ! 3 3 I 8
resources, tutorials, practical etc.) BCA 6 7 15 27 7 62
Total 11 18 30 70 33 162
% 7 11 19 43 20 100
BBA/B.Com 0 0 7 18 4 29
MBA 6 5 7 10 3 31
. . MCA 1 0 3 13 15 32
Q3 Expectations from the curriculum NC 0 " 5 5 0 2
’ have been met. ~om
BCA 5 8 15 27 7 62
Total 12 14 34 73 29 162
% 7 9 21 45 18 100
BBA/B.Com 1 2 4 16 6 29
MBA 3 7 6 12 3 31
The courses that you have learnt | MCA 2 3 5 15 7 32
Q4. suit the requirements of the M.Com 0 1 2 4 1 8
industry. BCA 9 6 19 | 23 5 62
Total 15 19 36 70 22 162
% 9 12 22 43 14 100
BBA/B.Com 0 1 4 18 6 29
MBA 8 5 5 11 2 31
The syllabus is need based and MCA ) 1 3 19 7 32
emphasis is laid on the coverage of MLC 0 1 3 4 0 2
Q5. both fundamental and advanced —on " . 5 5 ps
topics. BCA 8 0 8
Total 18 18 26 80 20 162
% 11 11 16 49 12 100
) ) BBA/B.Com 1 1 14 6 29
Qe. . The course coptent delivery is MBA p p 10 31
interesting and industry relevant.
MCA 0 5 16 32




M.Com 2 1 3 2 8
BCA 7 12 14 24 5 62
Total 17 22 32 67 24 162
% 10 14 20 41 15 100
BBA/B.Com 0 0 6 15 29
MBA 6 7 7 9 31
MCA 0 3 1 16 12 32
The curriculum enabled you to
Q7. . M.Com 0 2 1 4 1 8
develop your overall personality.
BCA 7 9 14 27 5 62
Total 13 21 29 71 28 162
% 8 13 18 44 17 100
BBA/B.Com 0 0 1 18 10 29
MBA 6 7 7 10 1 31
Th 1 . . MCA 0 3 3 17 9 32
e overall learning experience
Q8. has been useful for your career. M.Com 0 0 2 > I 8
BCA 7 5 16 26 8 62
Total 13 15 29 76 29 162
% 8 9 18 47 18 100
BBA/B.Com 0 1 4 16 8 29
MBA 7 5 5 9 5 31
. MCA 15 11 32
Q9 The curriculum has enabled you to 0 > 3
' build your future career. M.Com 1 0 4 3 0 8
BCA 11 5 16 25 5 62
Total 19 14 32 68 29 162
% 12 9 20 42 18 100
BBA/B.Com 0 0 8 18 3 29
MBA 5 6 6 11 3 31
The academic initiatives taken by | MCA 1 0 5 17 9 32
Q10 .
the college, bridge the gap between | M.Com 0 2 2 4 0 8
Industry & Academia BCA 8 11 18 23 2 62
Total 14 19 39 73 17 162
% 9 12 24 45 10 100




Consolidated feedback on curriculum aspects of college/university by Alumni of MBA,
MCA, BBA/B.COM & BCA courses .

Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic
knowledge required for the career
Courses are well-structured to achieve the
learning outcomes (good balance of
lectures, learning resources, tutorials,...
Expectations from the curriculum have
been met
The courses that you have learnt suit the
requirements of the industry.
The syllabus is need based and emphasis
is laid on the coverage of both
fundamental and advanced topics.
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The course content delivery is interesting
and industry relevant.
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The curriculum enabled you to develop
your overall personality.

O
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The overall learning experience has been
useful for your career.
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The curriculum has enabled you to build
your future career.
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The academic initiatives taken by the
college, bridge the gap between Industry

Q

Strongly Strongly
Disagree | Disagree | Neutral | Agree | Agree
Ql. Curr}culum meets prerequisite and basic knowledge R.02 R 64 2037 4753 15.43
required for the career.
Courses are well-structured to achieve the learning
Q2. | outcomes (good balance of lectures, learning 6.79 11.11 18.52 43.21 20.37
resources, tutorials, practical etc.)
Q3. | Expectations from the curriculum have been met. 7.41 8.64 20.99 45.06 17.90
Q4. The courses that you have learnt suit the requirements 9.26 11.73 2992 4301 13.58
of the industry.
Q5. The syllabus is need based and emphasis is laid on the 11.11 11.11 16.05 4938 12.35
coverage of both fundamental and advanced topics.
Q6. The course content delivery is interesting and industry 1049 13.58 19.75 4136 1481
relevant.
Q7. The cumculum enabled you to develop your overall 302 12.96 17.90 43.83 17.28
personality.
Q8. The overall learning experience has been useful for 8.02 926 1790 | 46.91 17.90
your career.
Q9. cTilree ecrurrlculum has enabled you to build your future 11.73 2 64 19.75 4198 17.90
The academic initiatives taken by the college, bridge
Q10. the gap between Industry & Academia 8.64 11.73 24.07 | 45.06 10.49
m Strongly Disagree W Disagree Neutral B Agree M Strongly Agree
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Dayananda Sagar College of Arts, Science and Commerce
Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

AY: 2021
Department: MBA BU
Total Number of respondents: 31
SI # of respondents
No Particulars St.rongly Disagree | Neutral | Agree Strongly
Disagree Agree
Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic
QL. knowledge required for the career. S 6 6 1 3
Courses are well-structured to achieve the
Q2. learning outcomes (good balance. of 4 7 5 1 4
lectures, learning resources, tutorials,
practical etc.)
Q3. Expectations from the curriculum have 6 5 " 10 3
been met.
Q4. The courses that you have learnt suit the 3 " 6 12 3

requirements of the industry.

The syllabus is need based and emphasis
Q5. |is laid on the coverage of both |8 5 5 11 2
fundamental and advanced topics.

The course content delivery is interesting

Q6. and industry relevant. 7 S 6 10 3

Q7. The curriculum enabled you to develop 6 7 7 9 )
your overall personality.

Q8. The overall learning experience has been 6 7 7 10 1
useful for your career.

Qo. The curriculum has enabled you to build " 5 5 9 5
your future career.
The academic initiatives taken by the

Q10. | college, bridge the gap between Industry | 5 6 6 11 3
& Academia

Suggestions (if any):

e It would have been better if college had arranged more industrial visits, which enables the student to
have industrial exposure

e Instead of organising lectures delivered by working professionals & entrepreneurs, it is advised to
make students undergo internship mandatorily every semester.



Dayananda Sagar College of Arts, Science and Commerce
Internal Quality Assessment Cell

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

AY: 2020-21
Department: MCA

Number of students responded: 32

SL. . Strongly | ... Strongly
No Particulars Disagree Disagree | Neutral | Agree Agree
Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic
QL. knowledge required for the career. 1 0 3 20 8
Courses are well-structured to achieve the
learning outcomes (good balance of
Q2. | online lectures, learning resources, 1 1 2 11 17
practical in pre and post lockdown for
pandemic)
Expectations from the curriculum have
Q3. been met in offline and online modes. 1 0 3 13 15
Q4. The courses that you have learnt suit the ) 3 5 15 7

needs of the industry.

The syllabus is need based and emphasis
Q5. |is laid on the coverage of both 2 1 3 19 7
fundamental and advanced topics.

The course content delivery is interesting

Q6. and industry relevant. 0 3 S 16 8

Q7. The curriculum enabled you to develop 0 3 1 16 12
your overall personality.

Q8. The overall learning experience has been 0 3 3 17 9
useful for your career.

Q. The curriculum has enabled you to build 0 3 3 15 1
your future career.
The academic initiatives taken by the

QI10. | college, bridge the gap between Industry 1 0 5 17 9

& Academia

Suggestions (if any):

I work as a Solutions Architect in a Product Based Cyber Security Firm. It would be great if the students get
the exposure to linux operating systems, basic python, bash shell scripting, virtual network lab setups for
understanding of low level networking, firewalls, proxy, docker. For backend developers - GitHub,
Python/Django, MySQL, ElasticSearch, Redis, Celery. DevOps - AWS, GCP, Azure, Ansible, Chef, puppet
and other Automation tech stack..

Need to change the syllabus and need to teach all the new technologies. Syllabus was outdate




Dayananda Sagar College of Arts, Science and Commerce
Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

AY: 2021
Department: BBA/B.Com BU
Total Number of respondents: 29
SI # of respondents
No Particulars St.rongly Disagree | Neutral | Agree Strongly
Disagree Agree
Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic
QL. knowledge required for the career. 1 1 4 16 7
Courses are well-structured to achieve the
Q2. learning outcomes (good balance. of 0 ) 5 18 4
lectures, learning resources, tutorials,
practical etc.)
Q3. Expectations from the curriculum have 0 0 7 18 4
been met.
The courses that you have learnt suit the
Q4. requirements of the industry. 1 2 4 16 6
The syllabus is need based and emphasis
Q5. |is laid on the coverage of both 0 1 4 18 6
fundamental and advanced topics.
Q6. The course content delivery is interesting 1 1 7 14 6
and industry relevant.
Q7. The curriculum enabled you to develop 0 0 6 15 8
your overall personality.
Q8. The overall learning experience has been 0 0 1 18 10
useful for your career.
Qo. The curriculum has enabled you to build 0 1 4 16 3
your future career.
The academic initiatives taken by the
. | college, bridge the gap between Indust
Q10 llege, bridge the gap b Industry 0 0 8 18 3
& Academia
Suggestions (if any):

In todays market.. one is not ready with just syllabus... He has to be active and smart as well... One should
know where, what and how to speak.. curriculum is just the base of the building.. but the roof must also be
strong for the building to be built further..

So please focus on extra curricular too..



Dayananda Sagar College of Arts, Science and Commerce

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum
AY:2020-20201

Batch:2014-2017, 2015-2018, 2016-2019, 2017-2020
Semester

Department: BCA

Total Number of respondents: 62

S1 # of respondents
No Particulars St.rongly Disagree | Neutral | Agree Strongly
Disagree Agree

Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic

Ql. knowledge required for the career. 6 7 15 27 7
Courses are well-structured to achieve the

Q2. learning outcomes (good balance. of 6 7 15 27 7
lectures, learning resources, tutorials,
practical etc.)

Q3. Expectations from the curriculum have 5 8 15 27 7
been met.
The courses that you have learnt suit the

Q4. requirements of the industry. ? 6 19 23 S
The syllabus is need based and emphasis

Q5. |is laid on the coverage of both 8 10 11 28 5
fundamental and advanced topics.

Q6. The course content delivery is interesting 7 12 14 24 5
and industry relevant.

Q7. The curriculum enabled you to develop 7 9 14 27 5
your overall personality.

Q8. The overall learning experience has been 7 5 16 26 3
useful for your career.

Q. The curriculum has enabled you to build 1 5 16 ’5 5
your future career.
The academic initiatives taken by the

QI10. | college, bridge the gap between Industry 8 11 18 23 2
& Academia

Suggestions (if any):
(1.) Introducing more research-based learning experience relevant to Industry and by the Industry
people creating live projects and working on real time day to day problem solving.

(2.) More emphasis should be given on practical rather than the theoretical aspect on learning.
(3.) Discussion or technical conferences should be held on latest technology trends so as to stay
updated with the industry




Dayananda Sagar College of Arts, Science and Commerce
Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

AY: 2021
Department: M.Com
Total Number of respondents: 8
. Strongly | ... Strongly
Q.No. Questions Disagree Disagree | Neutral | Agree Agree
Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic
Ql knowledge required for the career. 0 0 > 3 0
Courses are well-structured to achieve the
Q2 learning outcomes (good balance .of 0 1 3 3 1
lectures, learning resources, tutorials,
practical etc.)
Q3 Expectations from the curriculum have 0 1 ) 5 0
been met.
Q4 The courses that you have learnt suit the 0 1 ) 4 1

requirements of the industry.

The syllabus is need based and emphasis
Q5 | is laid on the coverage of both 0 1 3 4 0
fundamental and advanced topics.

The course content delivery is interesting

Q6 and industry relevant. 2 ! 3 2

Q7 The curriculum enablpd you to develop 0 ) 1 4 1
your overall personality.

08 The overall learning experience has been 0 0 ) 5 1
useful for your career.

Q9 The curriculum has enabled you to build 1 0 4 3 0
your future career.
The academic initiatives taken by the

Q10 | college, bridge the gap between Industry 0 2 2 4 0
& Academia

Suggestions:
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